Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY

and return to Conservation Division at
the address below within

60 days from plugging date.

K.A.R. 82-3-117

OPERATOR: License # 33964
Name: _ Prolific Resources L L c

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivisioN

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

1174591

Form CP-4

March 2009

Type or Print on this Form
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

15-185-21976-00-00

Spot Description:

API No. 15 -

Address 1: 2725 DRY CRK RD NE.SE NWSW sec8  7wp22 s r 11 [ |east[d]west
Address 2: 1686 Feet from D North / @ South Line of Section
city:_ GREAT BEND state: KS _ zip: 67530 + 6621 4270 Feetfrom [[J|East / | |West Line of Section

Contact Person: Mr. Darrell Willinger ...

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (620 ) _792-7560

Type of Well: (Check one) | ] il well | |Gaswell | JoG | |pea [ ]cathodic
D Water Supply Well D Other: D SWD Permit #:

D ENHR Permit #: D Gas Storage Permit #:

Is ACO-1filed? [O] Yes [ | No If not, is well log attached? | |Yes | |No

L InNe [ Inw [Ofse | ]sw
Stafford
HAMMEKE

Date Well Completed:
The plugging proposal was approved on: 4/27/2011

County:

Lease Name: Well #: 2

(Date)

Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet) by:_Tim Dickson (KCC District Agent's Name)
Arbuckle Depth to Top: 3619 Bottom: 3635 TD. 3635
L ] eptfo Top 3324 ottom 3328 3635 Plugging Commenced: 5/16/2011
ansing Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. .
. eptio Top ottom Plugging Completed: 05/16/2011
Lansing Depth to Top: 3283 Bottom: 3286 1p 3635
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
Qil, Gas or Water Records Casing Record (Surface, Conductor & Production)
Formation Content Casing Size Setting Depth Pulled Out
Lansing/KC Qil Surface 8.625 268 0
Arbuckle Oil Production 5.5 3619 1606

Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If
cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set.

Set CIBP @ 3250' with 2 sxs of cement (60/40 pozmix)on top with a dump bailer. Pulled casing to 592
and set 1st plug with 10 sxs of gel & 50 sxs of cement (60/40 pozmix). Pulled up to 295' and set 2nd
plug with 50 sxs of cement (60/40 pozmix). Pulled up to 42' and set the 3rd plug with 20 sxs of cement
(60/40 pozmix)to surface. Job was performed by Basic Services (Pratt) and supervised by Mr. Richard
Lacy (KCC-Dodge City). Job completed 05/05/11 @ 1:10 pm.

6901 D S & W Well Servicing, Inc.

Plugging Contractor License #: Name:
Address 1: 1822 24TH STREET Address 2:
city: . GREAT BEND state: KS zip: 67530 + 2623

793-5838

Phone: (620 )
Mr. Darrell Willinger

Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees:

State of K@NSas Barton

County, , SS.

Jeffrey Burk, Geologist

@ Employee of Operator or D Operator on above-described well,
(Print Name)

being first duly sworn on oath, says: That | have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and
the same are true and correct, so help me God.

Submitted Electronically

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



LoV
\ - KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CP-1

. OlL & GAs CONSERVATION DivISION This Form must be Typed
WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION Al b fhusi be Sighod
Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,
MUST be submitted with this form.
OPERATOR: License # _33964 APINo. 15-__185-21976-00-00
Name: Prolific Resources, LLC If pre 1967, supply original completion date: N/A
Address 12725 Dry Creek Road ' Spot Description: ___C SE NW SW

C .SE. NW sw 8 22 11
Address 2: —_— — Sec Twp. 22 8. R —— DE&S(MWest

City: Great Bend state: KS Zip: 67530 . ld Feet fro North / m South Line of Se%
T ___i__ eet from East / est Line of Se

Contact Person: __Mr. Darrell Willinger

620 Footages Calculated from Niagomsid Section Corner;
Phone: ( ) 192-7560 : [Jne [Inw é( 7,
Coutty: Stafford ;dac‘

Lease Name: Hammeke Well #: 2 '

Checkone: [v]oiwen [ Jcaswen [Joe D D&A (] cathodic  [] water Supply Wel [Tother:

D B T e TOR S DSy

[Jswo permit#: T TR T N R pemitE T [JcesStorage Permit# T =
Conductor Casing Size: ___NONE setat: _N/A : Cemented with: _N/A v Sacks
Surface Casing Size: ___ 8 5/8" Setat. _ 268' Cemented with: _ 225 Sacks
Production Casing Size: 5 1/2° Setat; _ 3619’ Cemented with: __160 Sacks
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets: \

N
Arbuckle (3619'-3635' - OH), CIBP (3580"), Lansing/KC (3324'-3328'), CIBP (3310'), Lansing/KC
(3283'-3286)

Elevation: _1804' (Ceis[7lke) 1p: 3635 peTD: _3310'CIBP  anhyarite Depth: ___ 935" - 555'

(Stone Corral Formation)

Condition of Well. @ Good D Poor D Junk in Hole D Casing Leak at; N/A
{Interval)
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate pege if additional space is needed): o

Set a CIBP @ 3250' w/ 2sxs. cement on top, then; 1st Plug @ 565" w/ 50 sxs., 2nd Plug @ 280’ w/ 50
sxs., 3rd Plug @ 40" w/ cement to surface.

Is Well Log attached to this application? ZI Yes D No Is ACO-1 filed? Yes D No
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:
Not Applicable

Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. §56-101 et, seq and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission e
Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: _Jeffrey A, Burk, Geologist/Agent

address: 110 South Main, Suite #510 ciy: Wichita stote: KS 7 67202 .
Phone: (316 ) _269-2015

Plugging Contractor License #: 6901 Name: D.S. & W. Well Servicing, Inc.

Address 1: 1822 24th Street Address 2:

city: _Great Bend state: KS__ zip: 67530 £

Phone: { 620_ ) _793-5838
Proposed Date of Plugging (i known): _/ASAP - As soon as rig is available.

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or AgenQ W
Date; .04/04/11 . Authorized Operator / Agent: Y, VAN NI ; IR AN 2.

v (Signature} R&\J“' N
<wo’§) ) A\ ?-Q\\
Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division,; Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 b\?R 'L
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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form '530"2‘;;

- OlL & GAs CONSERVATION DiviSioN Form Must Be Typed
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE F orm must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 {Cathodic Protection Barehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: [_]C-1 (mer) [ CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole inten) [ ] T-1 (Transfer) [3] CP-1 (Plugging Application)

33964

OPERATOR: License # Well Location:

Name: Prolific Resources, LLC ..g_,s_gﬂg\i Sec.8 Twp. 22 S. R 11 ] EastZl West

Address 1: __2725 Dry Creek Road County: __Stafford

Address 2: Lease Name: _Hammeke Well #; 2

City: Great Bend State: KS__ 7ip: 67930 , If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of

Contact Person: Jeﬁrey A. Burk = . .. - -thelease below: ' R .

Phone: (316__1269-2015 Fax: (316__ ) 263-5734

Email Address: __iburk-peterra@sbcglobal.net

Surface Owner Information:

Name: Mr. Keith Hammeke When filing a Form T-1 involving mulliple surface owners, attach an additional

Address 1: 265 NE 100th Avenue sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the

Address 2: county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

city: _Ellinwood state: KS__ 7ip: 67526,

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent} or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

(X 1 certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the fand upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) requnred by thIS
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number,fax-and-email address:

[ thave not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date: 04/04/11 Signature of Operator o Agent; - ile: GeologistAgent for Prolific

REC,E.\\!ED

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 C,\f\\" P\

kcC W
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KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION

Sam Brownback, Governor, Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

PROLIFIC RESOURCES LLC . : April 27, 2011
2725 DRY CRK RD
GREAT BEND, KS 67530-6621

Re: HAMMEKE #2
API 15-185-21976-00-00

8-228-11W, 1697 FSL 4283 FEL
STAFFORD COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging
‘proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The
central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the
proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed
plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-
113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be

permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pitin
accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservatlon Division's review of form CP- 1, either in the central or district ofﬁce does
not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.
This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having
legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after October 24, 2011. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above
well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary
abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,
District: #1 ' Steve Bond o

210 E Frontview, Suite A Production Department Supervisor
Dodge City, KS 67801

(620) 225-8888

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 + Fax (316) 337-6211 « http://kcc.ks.gov/
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TO:
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION - PLUGGING

130 SOUTH MARKET, SUITE 2078
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

Operator License No.: 33964
Op Name: PROLIFIC RESOURCES LILC

Address: 2725 DRY CRK RD
GREAT BEND. KS 67530

API Well Number:
Spot: SENWSW

1686 feet from S Section Line,
Lease Name: HAMMEKE
County: STAFFORD

15-185-21976-00-00
Sec/Twnshp/Rge: 8-225-11W
4270 feet from E Section Line
Well #: 2
Total Vertical Depth: 3635 feet

String Size

Depth ( ft) Pulled (ft) Comments

CIBP
_CIBP
* SURF 8.626
 PROD 5.5

3310 e

3580 e s
268 WITH225SXCMT
3619 1602 WITHI160SXCMT

Well Type: OIL
Plug Co. License No.: 6901
Propesal Revd. from: TIM DICKSON

UIC Docket No:

Date/Time to Plug: 05/16/2011 9:30 AM

Plug Co. Name: D S & W WELL SERVICING, INC.
Company: DS & W WELL SERVICING

Phone: (316) 269-2015

Proposed [SET CIBP @ 3250' WITH 2 SX CMT. PLUG AT 600' WITH 10 SX GEL & 50 SX CMT. PLUG AT 300' WITH 50 SX
Plugging [CMT. PLUG AT 40' WITH 20 SX CMT. ,

Method:

Plugging Proposal Received By: RICHARD LACEY

Date/Time Plugging Completed: 05/16/2011 1:10 PM

Actual Plugging Report:

WitnessType: COMPLETE (100%)
KCC _Agent: RICHARD LACEY

_ [42' WITH 20 SX CMT.

SET CIBP @ 3250' WITH 2 SX CMT ON TOP WITH DUMP BAILER. 1ST PLUG AT 592 jgp
WITH 10 SX GEL & 50 SX CMT. 2ND PLUG AT 295' WITH 50 SX CMT. 3RD PLUG AT |[|3619 3635

Bot Thru Comments

 ARBUCKLE
3324 3328 LANSINGKC
3283 3286 LANSING/KC

Remarks:

USED 60/40 POZMIX 4% GEL BY BASIC ENERGY.

Plugged through: CSG'

District: 01

RECEIVED
MAY 2 0 201

swna_fr) WW

(T HNICIAN)

RECEIVED
MAY 2 4 2011&;“ cpas

KCC WICHITA m/f
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	olicense: 33964
	oname: Prolific Resources LLC
	oaddr1: 2725 DRY CRK RD
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: GREAT BEND
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67530
	ozip4: 6621
	ocontact: Mr. Darrell Willinger
	oarea: 620
	ophone: 792-7560
	welltype: OIL
	othertype: 
	swdpermit: 
	enhrpermit: 
	gswpermitnumber: 
	aco1filed: Yes
	wllogattached: Off
	prodformation1: Arbuckle
	Top1: 3619
	Bottom1: 3635
	TDepth1: 3635
	prodformation2: Lansing
	Top2: 3324
	Bottom2: 3328
	TDepth2: 3635
	prodformation3: Lansing
	Top3: 3283
	Bottom3: 3286
	TDepth3: 3635
	API: 15-185-21976-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NE
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 8
	Township: 22
	Range: 11
	RangeDirection: West
	CP4FeetNSFromReference: 1686
	CP4NorthSouthFromReference: South
	CP4FeetEWFromReference: 4270
	CP4EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	County: Stafford
	lname: HAMMEKE
	wellnumber: 2
	origcompdt: 
	plugappdt: 4/27/2011
	dagent: Tim Dickson
	plugcmncddt: 5/16/2011
	plugcmpldt: 05/16/2011
	Formation1: Lansing/KC
	FormationContent1: Oil
	CasingType1: Surface
	CasingSize1: 8.625
	CsngSettingDepth1: 268
	CasingPulledOut1: 0
	Formation2: Arbuckle
	FormationContent2: Oil
	CasingType2: Production
	CasingSize2: 5.5
	CsngSettingDepth2: 3619
	CasingPulledOut2: 1606
	Formation3: 
	FormationContent3: 
	CasingType3: 
	CasingSize3: 
	CsngSettingDepth3: 
	CasingPulledOut3: 
	Formation4: 
	FormationContent4: 
	CasingType4: 
	CasingSize4: 
	CsngSettingDepth4: 
	CasingPulledOut4: 
	OpPlugMethod: Set CIBP @ 3250' with 2 sxs of cement (60/40 pozmix)on top with a dump bailer.  Pulled casing to 592' and set 1st plug with 10 sxs of gel & 50 sxs of cement (60/40 pozmix).  Pulled up to 295' and set 2nd plug with 50 sxs of cement (60/40 pozmix).  Pulled up to 42' and set the 3rd plug with 20 sxs of cement (60/40 pozmix)to surface.  Job was performed by Basic Services (Pratt) and supervised by Mr. Richard Lacy (KCC-Dodge City).  Job completed 05/05/11 @ 1:10 pm.  
	pluggerlicense: 6901
	pluggername: D S & W Well Servicing, Inc.
	pluggeraddress1: 1822 24TH STREET
	pluggeraddress2: 
	pluggercity: GREAT BEND
	pluggerstate: KS
	pluggerzip: 67530
	pluggerzip4: 2623
	pluggerarea: 620
	pluggerphone: 793-5838
	RespForPlugFees: Mr. Darrell Willinger
	RespPlugFeesState: Kansas
	RespPlugFeesCounty: Barton
	Certifier: Jeffrey Burk, Geologist
	EmployeeOperator: Employee


